

MAT 2450 OF 2025

Order No. 05

Dated: 28-01-2026

Today is fixed for S/R&A/D .

Petitioner file hazira .

Envelope with A/D is received sunnoms is not serve .

Petitioner is directed to fresh steps positively .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 07-03- 2026 for fresh steps positively .

by me

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore

Later

After passing of order petitioner files petition u/o 5R20 Cpc .

Petition with out affidavit and verification

Petition not in proper form ,Petition is rejected

Petitioner is directed to file fresh petition .